      Page 1 of 7
   COMPONENT SPECIFICATION
GIVEN BY:  DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
DEKI ELECTRONICS LTD
B-19 & 20, SECTOR-58, NOIDA 201301
Tel: +91 120 2585457/58 • Fax: +91 120 2585289 • Email: rd@dekielectronics.com
SERIES NAME MOTOR RUN DUAL CAPACITOR FOR
WASHING MACHINE

Capacitance Tolerance
Rated Voltage
Rated Voltage Codification
Part Number Description
Rated Capacitance
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification
Page 3 of 7
 * Fig. 3 design available in Class-C
Construction Metallized Polypropylene film
Climatic Category 40/85/21
Rated Temperature 85°C
Reference Standards IS : 2993-1998
Rated voltage / Frequency 450 VAC / 50Hz
Electrodes Metallized
Dielectric Polypropylene
Encapsulation
Encased in PP plastic round white can filled with
Polyurethane resin
Leads Insulated flexible PVC copper wire
Class of operation Class-B*
Life expectancy( IS:2993) 10000 hours
Safety approval mark  S0/P0
BIS Approval Mark
 CM/L-8800121583
Marking Details
Compatibility to RoHS
Reference Data
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification
Page 4 of 7
             FIG 1
              FIG 2
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification
Page 5 of 7
                              FIG 3
                              FIG 4
Deki Electronics Ltd • Component Specification
Page 6 of 7
Part Number
Capacitance
value
 (µF)
Tolerance
Diameter
(ØA±1.0)
Diameter
(ØB±1.0)
Height
(H±2.0)
  Wire
Length
Striping
(S±1.0)
Wire
Spec.
*Wire Colour
203 805 405 J 14 1 A
8+4MFD
±5% 39 40 72 - 10 16/0.2
XX:8MFD
YY: 4 MFD
203 905 405 J 14 1 A
9+4MFD
±5% 39 40 72 - 10 16/0.2
XX:9MFD
YY: 4 MFD
203 106 405 J 14 1 A 10+4MFD ±5% 39 40 72 - 10 16/0.2
XX:10MFD
YY: 4 MFD
203 116 605 J 14 1 A 11.5+6MFD ±5% 39 40 72 - 10 16/0.2
XX:11.5MFD
YY: 6 MFD
203 126 505J 14 1 A 12+5MFD ±5% 39 40 72 - 10 16/0.2
XX:12MFD